7
CITY OF
STOCKTON

## **BID COMPARISON SHEET**

Project ADA Curb Ramp Installation Project No. WD22004C

BIDDING SCHEDULE			Engineer's	Engineer's Estimate Drago Construction Inc.		BGS Builders		California Highway Construction Group, Inc.		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Norcal Concrete		FBD Vanguard			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$48,910.00	\$48,910.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00
3	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-64 (All Work Complete In-Place)	11	EA	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$90,200.00	\$8,613.00	\$94,743.00	\$7,950.00	\$87,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$134,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$121,000.00
4	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-65 (All Work Complete In-Place)	27	EA	\$8,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$221,400.00	\$8,613.00	\$232,551.00	\$7,950.00	\$214,650.00	\$8,220.00	\$221,940.00	\$9,500.00	\$256,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$324,000.00
5	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-66 (All Work Complete In-Place)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,617.66	\$17,235.32	\$7,950.00	\$15,900.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Detail 'Wheelchair Ramp Modified A' (All Work Complete In-Place)	3	EA	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,617.66	\$25,852.98	\$9,950.00	\$29,850.00	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
7	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Detail 'Wheelchair Ramp Modified C' (All Work Complete In-Place)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,617.70	\$8,617.70	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$9,790.00	\$9,790.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	Additional Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	1,610	SF	\$25.00	\$40,250.00	\$25.00	\$40,250.00	\$9.94	\$16,000.00	\$24.00	\$38,640.00	\$23.00	\$37,030.00	\$28.00	\$45,080.00	\$35.00	\$56,350.00
9	Additional Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	60	LF	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
10	Additional Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
	TOTAL BID \$442,600.0					1	\$440,350.00		\$450,000.00		\$482,100.00	1	\$489,910.00		\$552,430.00		\$684,230.00

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS													
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		